RESOLUTION 2015-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS AND ADOPTION OF THE FINAL BUDGET FOR THE TAX YEAR 2015-2016, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE ORDINARY AND REGULAR REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mexico Beach Florida as follows:

WHEREAS, there is appropriated the sum of \$3,137,212 for the General Fund for the Fiscal Year 2015-2016, to be used in the operation of the General Fund of the City of Mexico Beach, Florida, as set forth in the final budget of said City on file with the City Clerk.

WHEREAS, this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED at the Public Hearing of the City Council on the 28th day of September, 2015. Time Adopted C PM

BY:

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Clerk